Emerald Isle Golf Cart Rentals

8201 Emerald Dr. Emerald Isle N.C. 28594 252-354-7433

Golf Car Rental Agreement

Normal wear and tear on the vehicle is to be expected, but abuse or damage to the vehicle will be the responsibility of the recipient. Any cost to repair or replace the vehicle and their accessories as a result of any acts of accident, vandalism, fire or theft will be the responsibility of the recipient. Should the vehicle be damaged beyond repair or stolen during the term of the contract, the recipient is liable for the replacement cost of the vehicle. No one under the age of 21 is permitted to use this vehicle. This is the responsibility of the recipient.

Emerald Isle Golf Car Sales and Rentals {John's Golf Cars Inc.} shall have the right to terminate this agreement and take possession of the vehicle for violation of any of these terms.

The recipient shall defend, indemnify and hold harmless Emerald Isle Golf Car Sales and Rentals {John's Golf Cars Inc.} as well as the agents,

employees and affiliates, from and against all losses, damages, liabilities, or expenses including, but not limited to.

Renters sign name	
Renters print name	
Date	
License #	